Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

OweN, Miriam ... 53

Stroiip Helena ...

TicE, Sidney George
Looce, Edith Mary
MATTHEWS, Verdun

Discomeg, Alice

see

OnsLow, Matthew Eaton

BELL, Eileen Mary

Evans, John Wainwright
Bevan.

Forp, Cecilia Alice
PATTENDEN, Gertrude
Emily.

DoucLas, James Sholto...

BarraTT, Walter Lloyd...

.13 Mersham Gardens,

... | 76 Mansel Road, Bonymaen, Swansea, Welder.

“ Brynhyfryd,” Nefyn, Caernarvonshire, Spinster. 15th
January 1971.

Goring-by-Sea, Worthing,

Sussex, Widow. 28th February 1971.

.| 38 The Fairway, Portchester, Hants, Chief Buyer,

Electronic Manufacturers. 2nd November 1970. -

1 Fern Flat, Vines Cross, Horam, Sussex, Widow.
2nd November 1970.

3rd
February 1971.

13 Fairfield Close, Torrington Park, London N.12,
Widow. 24th August 1970.

409 Brighton Road, Lancing, Sussex, Retired Chief
Aircraft Inspector. 24th May 1970,

Suite 7, Devoncourt Hotel, Exmouth, Devon, Married.
12th January 1971.

Gorsefield, Whinacres, Conway, Electrical

Engineer. 27th December 1970.

Caerns,

. | Bifrons, Aldeburgh, Suffolk, Spinster. 24th October
1970.

8 Stanford Road, Norbury, Widow.
1971.

10th January

Dormers, Arundel Road, Worthing, Sussex, Retired
Nurseryman. 19th January 1971.
Montgomeryshire, Retired

Plasycoed, Newtown,
Com, 28th January 1971,

pany, Director.

Date before which

notices of
to be given

claims

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 270 High Street, Bangor,
Caerns, or E. Lloyd Jones & Co., 239 High Street, Bangor, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Depattment, 130A Western Road, Brighton,

BN1 2LS, or Malcolm, Wilson & Cobby, 74 Goring Road, Wirthing, Sussex,
Solicitors.

Sotnicks, 225 West Street, Fareham, Hants, Solicitors. (Ethel Violet Tice)

Swann, Evans & Randall, Heathfield, Sussex, Solicitors.

(Howard James Adair Swann
and Roland Edward Renwell Randall.)

Beor Wilson & Lloyd, Calvert House, Calvert Terrace, Swansea, SAl 6AP, Solicitors.
(Gwladys Winifred Matthews.)

Cotton, Gumersall & Macdonald, 16 Waterloo Road, Epsom, Surrey, Solicitors.

(John
Charles Cotton.)

Gates & Co., 23 High Street, Shorecham by Sea, Sussex, Solicitors.

(Eveline Gertrude
Onslow.)

.Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, 5 Bedford Street, Exeter,
Devon, or Orchard & Co., Natiomal Westminster Bank Chambers, 11 Rolle Street,
Exlrln)outh, Devon, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited and William Samuel Brittain

ell,

Williams & Glyn’s Trust Company Limited, 45 Mosley Street, Manchester, M60 2BE,
or Porter & Co., Plas Vardre, Conway, Solicitors.

Wilkins & Thompson, Uttoxeter, Staffs, ST14 8HB, Solicitors. (Albert Ford)

Naunton & Co., 1 Shelley Road, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Trust
Company Limited.)

Naunton 1, Shelley Road, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Robert Wingfield Naunton
and Rosemary Farbon.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 8 Mardol
Head, Sh)rewsbury, Salop. (National Westminster Bank Limited and Selwyn Edmund
Williams.

21st May 1971

20th May 1971

13th May 1971
30th May 1971
13th May 1971
13th May 1971

13th May 1971

315t May 1971

13th May 1971

30th June 1971

21st May 1971

21st May 1971

24th May 1971

(013)

(014)

(015)

(016)

017)

(018)

(019)

(020)

021)

022)

(023)

(024)

(025)

8s¢ce
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