Name of Deceased (Surname first) Owen, Miriam	Address, description and date of death of Deceased "Brynhyfryd," Nefyn, Caernarvonshire, Spinster. 15th January 1971.	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 270 High Street, Bangor, Caerns, or E. Lloyd Jones & Co., 239 High Street, Bangor, Solicitors.	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
			21st May 1971	(013)
STROUD Helena	13 Mersham Gardens, Goring-by-Sea, Worthing, Sussex, Widow. 28th February 1971.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 130A Western Road, Brighton, BN1 2LS, or Malcolm, Wilson & Cobby, 74 Goring Road, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors.	20th May 1971	(01'4)
FICE, Sidney George	38 The Fairway, Portchester, Hants, Chief Buyer, Electronic Manufacturers. 2nd November 1970.	Sotnicks, 225 West Street, Fareham, Hants, Solicitors. (Ethel Violet Tice)	13th May 1971	(015)
LODGE, Edith Mary	1 Fern Flat, Vines Cross, Horam, Sussex, Widow. 2nd November 1970.	Swann, Evans & Randall, Heathfield, Sussex, Solicitors. (Howard James Adair Swann and Roland Edward Renwell Randall.)	30th May 1971	(016)
MATTHEWS, Verdun	76 Mansel Road, Bonymaen, Swansea, Welder. 3rd February 1971.	Beor Wilson & Lloyd, Calvert House, Calvert Terrace, Swansea, SA1 6AP, Solicitors. (Gwladys Winifred Matthews.)	13th May 1971	(017)
Discombe, Alice	13 Fairfield Close, Torrington Park, London N.12, Widow. 24th August 1970.	Cotton, Gumersall & Macdonald, 16 Waterloo Road, Epsom, Surrey, Solicitors. (John Charles Cotton.)	13th May 1971	(018)
Onslow, Matthew Eaton	409 Brighton Road, Lancing, Sussex, Retired Chief Aircraft Inspector. 24th May 1970.	Gates & Co., 23 High Street, Shoreham by Sea, Sussex, Solicitors. (Eveline Gertrude Onslow.)	13th May 1971	(0 19)
BELL, Eileen Mary	Suite 7, Devoncourt Hotel, Exmouth, Devon, Married. 12th January 1971.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Trustee Division, 5 Bedford Street, Exeter, Devon, or Orchard & Co., National Westminster Bank Chambers, 11 Rolle Street, Exmouth, Devon, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited and William Samuel Brittain Bell.)	31st May 1971	(020)
Evans, John Wainwright Bevan.	Gorsefield, Whinacres, Conway, Caerns, Electrical Engineer. 27th December 1970.	Williams & Glyn's Trust Company Limited, 45 Mosley Street, Manchester, M60 2BE, or Porter & Co., Plas Vardre, Conway, Solicitors.	13th May 1971	(021)
FORD, Cecilia Alice	Bifrons, Aldeburgh, Suffolk, Spinster. 24th October 1970.	Wilkins & Thompson, Uttoxeter, Staffs, ST14 8HB, Solicitors. (Albert Ford)	30th June 1971	(022)
PATTENDEN, Gertrude Emily.	8 Stanford Road, Norbury, Widow. 10th January 1971.	Naunton & Co., 1 Shelley Road, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited.)	21st May 1971	(023)
DOUCLAS, James Sholto	Dormers, Arundel Road, Worthing, Sussex, Retired Nurseryman. 19th January 1971.	Naunton 1, Shelley Road, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Robert Wingfield Naunton and Rosemary Farbon.)	21st May 1971	(024)
BARRATT, Walter Lloyd	Plasycoed, Newtown, Montgomeryshire, Retired Company, Director. 28th January 1971.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 8 Mardol Head, Shrewsbury, Salop. (National Westminster Bank Limited and Selwyn Edmund Williams.)	24th May 1971	(025)

¥

-

L

-